

14394 E INTERSTATE HWY 10 CONVERSE, TX 78109 OFFICE: (830) 865-2362

SHIPMENT:

SHIPPING DETAILS:

Proposed Start Date:

a written acceptance to this contract by:

All prices above are subject to Federal, State and Local Sales Taxes.

This quotation will automatically expire if Purchaser does not deliver

30 DAYS

## PROJECT NAME / NUMBER: QUOTATION NUMBER:

CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER:

CUSTOMER NAME:

ADDRESS (LINE 1):

ADDRESS (LINE 2):

PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

**Advanced Water Well Technologies** 

CONVERSE, TX 78109

(Contractor)

14394 E INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 10

WELL 1 PUMP INSTALLATION 20240129-DA1 1/29/2024

QUOTATION

COLLIN COUNTY ADVENTURE CAMP
2300, BLOOMDALE, ST. 3160
MCKINNEY , TX 75071
NEIL ROSENBAUM : 214 - 667 - 5601
OSENBAUM@YMCADALLAS.ORG

PRIMAR	Y SCOPE OF WORK:	SALES R	EP:	Daniel Add	ims	
No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit		Price		Line Total
1	SHOP LABOR TO ASSEMBLE PUMP AND MOTOR , TIGHTEN PIPE COUPLINGS, FABRICATE NEW DISCHARGE HEAD AND LOAD OUT FOR TRANSPORT	9	\$	225.00	\$	2,025.00
2	CRANE SERVICES TO HAUL ALL NEW EQUIPMENT TO SITE, UNLOAD AND DEMOBILIZE <u>NOTE: CRANE SERVICE AS</u> QUOTED IS OWNED AND OPERATED BY ADVANCED WATER WELL TECHNOLOGIES. CRANE SERVICE HOURLY RATE AS QUOTED IS INCLUDED IN OUR BUYBOARD CONTRACT 672-22 UNDER SERVICE TRUCK, SERVICE RIG, WORK OVER RIG, CRANE AND CREW (TRAVEL AND WELL SERVICING)	11	\$	300.00	\$	3,300.00
3	MOBILIZE SERVICE RIG AND CREW TO SITE, CHLORINATE WELL, INSTALL PUMP, START UP AND TESTING SERVICES, COLLECT BAC T SAMPLE, DELIVER BAC T SAMPLE TO PCS FOR TESTING, DEMOBILIZE	36	\$	300.00	\$	10,800.00
4	3 MAN PERDIEM PER DAY	3	\$	550.00	\$	1,650.00
5	1 MAN PERDIEM PER DAY	3	\$	185.00	\$	555.00
6	PROJECT SUPERVISOR TRAVEL OR SUPERVISOR FEE TO INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TO INCLUDE ELECTRICAL CONTACTOR , OVERLOAD RELAY , SWITCH AND FUSES IN EXISTING ENCLOSURE	1.5	\$	650.00	\$	975.00
7	0506-FEM6506000343SFS 50/60hp 3ph 460v 60/50hz, Sand Fighter	1	\$	11,249.00	\$	11,249.00
8	171-HD2-3WG 2/3 w/G 1000' HEAVY DUTY 2-3WG, SUB PUMP CABLE	1000	\$	10.84	\$	10,840.00
9	258-300ICV 3" DUCTILE IRON CHECK, VALVE SIMMONS 670SB	3	\$	335.58	\$	1,006.74
10	320-300X12GN 3" X 12" GALV NIPPLE	2	\$	34.02	\$	68.04
11	320-301X36BLKN. 3 X 36 BLACK NIPPLE	1	\$	135.00	\$	135.00
12	.320-300API. 3" BLACK API COUPLING	36	\$	60.90	\$	2,192.40
13	322-0300BLKTC. 3" BLK TUNA PIPE T/C	798	\$	10.39	\$	8,291.22
14	151-CCWCHL 50LB WEL-CHLOR GRAN	3	\$	472.50	\$	1,417.50
15	BUYBOARD 672-22				\$	-
15	ALL LABOR AND PERDIEM TO CHLORINATE WELL AND INSTALL PUMP IS ESTIMATED, FINAL INVOICE WILL REFLECT ACTUAL LABOR HOURS AND PERDIEM REQUIRED TO COMPLETE BASED ON THE HOURLY RATE AND PERDIEM RATE AS OUTLINED. WATER QUALITY PRODUCED FROM WELL IS OUT OF CONTRACTOR CONTROL. ANY ADDITIONAL CHLORINATION SERVICES, WELL CHLOR OR BAC T SAMPLING IN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A PASSING BAC T SAMPLE WILL BE ADDITIONAL COST TO COLLINS COUNTY ADVENTURE CAMP AND WILL BE QUOTED TO CUSTOMER IF ADDITIONAL WELL CHLORINATION / DISINFECTION SERVICES ARE DETERMINED NECESSARY.					
Taxable	(Yes/No): TBD Tax Rate: TBD % Applicable sales tax will be charged when invoiced.		_	Subtotal:		
Ταλαδίο	(respire)			Sales Tax:	\$	_
						ONT. PG 2
ALTERN	ATES:	1				
Alt.1			\$	-	\$	-
Alt.2		L	\$	-	\$	-
		Subtota	al wif	th Alternate:	Ś	-
Regulated by:		Sales Tax with Alternate:			_	-
Texas De	partment of Licensing and Regulation	Tota	ıl wit	th Alternate:	\$	-
PO Box 1	2157 Austin, TX 78157 1-800-803-9202					

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CONTRACT: The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory to the purchaser and are hereby accepted with signature below, Fax, Email, or verbal conformation. Purchaser authorizes Advanced Water Well Technologies ("AWWT") and its subcontractors to do the work as specified. All work is to be completed as specified and according to standard industry practices. Any additional work or materials required due to unknown well conditions will result in an extra charge over and above the estimate. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance. We warrantly our craftsmanship against craftsmanship defects for one year; defects to be determined on a case by case basis by AWWT. There is a manufacturers warranty on equipment for one year. The manufacturer determines if the equipment will be warrantied or not on a case by case basis. Payment is due upon receipt of invoice and balances past due after 30 days are subject to 15% interest per annum.

ADDRESS (LINE 1):	 PURCHASER: _
ADDRESS (LINE 2):	 SIGNATURE: _
PHONE NUMBER:	DATE:



14394 E INTERSTATE HWY 10 CONVERSE, TX 78109

OFFICE: (830) 865-2362

Proposed Start Date:

a written acceptance to this contract by:

All prices above are subject to Federal, State and Local Sales Taxes.

This quotation will automatically expire if Purchaser does not deliver

30 DAYS

## QUOTATION

PROJECT NAME / NUMBER: WELL 1 EQUIPMENT REQUIRED
QUOTATION NUMBER: 20240129-DA1
DATE: 1/29/2024
CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER: .

CUSTOMER NAME: ADDRESS (LINE 1): ADDRESS (LINE 2): PHONE NUMBER:

CONVERSE, TX 78109

(Contractor)

COLLIN COUNTY ADVENTURE CAMP 2300, BLOOMDALE, ST.3160 MCKINNEY, TX 75071 NEIL ROSENBAUM: 214 -667-5601

EMAIL ADDRESS: OSENBAUM@YMCADALLAS.ORG

PRIMARY SCOPE OF WORK:		SALES R	EP:	Daniel Ada	ims	
No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit		Price		Line Total
1	Goulds 6CLC 12 stage submersible pump end	1	\$	9,594.00	\$	9,594.00
2	starter contactor, over load relay, on off hand switch and fuses	1	\$	3,096.00	\$	3,096.00
3	electrical seal tite and fittings from well head to junction box	1	\$	330.00	\$	330.00
4	misc shop supplies to install pump including electrical splice kit, rubber tape , electrical tape, cambric tape, 2" pipe	1	\$	750.00	\$	750.00
5		1			\$	=
6	BUYBOARD 672-22	1			\$	=
7		1			\$	=
8		1			\$	=
9		1			\$	=
10		1			\$	=
11		1			\$	=
12		1			\$	=
13		1			\$	=
14		1			\$	-
15		1			\$	=
Taxable	e (Yes/No) : TBD Tax Rate: TBD % Applicable sales tax will be charged when invoiced.			Subtotal:	\$	68,274.90
				ales Tax:		-
			·	Total:	_	68,274.90
ALTERN	ATTC.			i Otai.	Ψ	00,274.30
ALIEKN	ATES. T					
			т —			
Alt.1			\$	-	\$	=
Alt.1			\$	-		-
					\$	-
			\$	-	\$	
Alt.2			\$	- h Alternate:	\$	68,274.90
Alt.2		Sales Ta	\$ al wit	- :h Alternate: :h Alternate:	\$	-
Alt. 2  Regulated Texas De	epartment of Licensing and Regulation	Sales Ta	\$ al wit	- h Alternate:	\$	- 68,274.90 - 68,274.90
Alt. 2  Regulated Texas De		Sales Ta	\$ al wit	- :h Alternate: :h Alternate:	\$	-
Alt. 2  Regulated Texas De	epartment of Licensing and Regulation	Sales Ta	\$ al wit	- :h Alternate: :h Alternate:	\$	-
Alt. 2  Regulated Texas De	epartment of Licensing and Regulation	Sales Ta	\$ al wit	- :h Alternate: :h Alternate:	\$	-
Alt. 2  Regulated Texas De	epartment of Licensing and Regulation	Sales Ta	\$ al wit	- :h Alternate: :h Alternate:	\$	-
Alt. 2  Regulated Texas De	epartment of Licensing and Regulation	Sales Ta	\$ al wit	- :h Alternate: :h Alternate:	\$	-
Alt. 2  Regulated Texas De	epartment of Licensing and Regulation	Sales Ta	\$ al wit	- :h Alternate: :h Alternate:	\$	-
Alt.2  Regulated Texas De PO Box	epartment of Licensing and Regulation 12157 Austin, TX 78157 1-800-803-9202	Sales Ta	\$ al wit	- :h Alternate: :h Alternate:	\$	-
Alt. 2  Regulated Texas De	epartment of Licensing and Regulation 12157 Austin, TX 78157 1-800-803-9202	Sales Ta Tota	\$ sil with with with with with with with with	h Alternate: h Alternate: h Alternate:	\$	-

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CONTRACT: The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory to the purchaser and are hereby accepted with signature below, Fax, Email, or verbal conformation. Purchaser authorizes Advanced Water Well Technologies ("AWWT") and its subcontractors to do the work as specified. All work is to be completed as specified and according to standard industry practices. Any additional work or materials required due to unknown well conditions will result in an extra charge over and above the estimate. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance. We warranty our craftsmanship against craftsmanship defects for one year; defects to be determined on a case by case basis by AWWT. There is a manufacturers warranty on equipment for one year. The manufacturer determines if the equipment will be warrantied or not on a case by case basis. Payment is due upon receipt of invoice and

ADDRESS (UNIT S)	
SIGNATURE:         ADDRESS (LINE 2):	
DATE: PHONE NUMBER:	